Journal of Ceramic Processing Research. Vol. 19, No. 2, pp. 171~178 (2018)
171
J O U R N A L O F
Ceramic
Processing Research
Effect of w/b ratio and binder content on the properties of self-compacting high
performance concrete (SCHPC)
Byung Wan Joa, Muhammad Ali Sikandarb,*, Zafar Balochc, Amjad Naseerd, Naveed Jane and Qaiser Jamalb

cast. Mituyoto IDC digital indicator was used to measure
the autogenous shrinkage in concrete specimens for 28
days. The specimens were kept covered under polythene
sheet, to prevent transport of moisture in and out of the
Table 3. Mix proportions for SCHPC mixes.
Concrete
Id
w/b
sf/c+sf
   (%)
Batch quantities (kg/m3)
Water Cement Silica fume Sand
Coarse
aggregate
SP (%)
1 SCHPC500SF0 0.25 0 125 500 0 857 1018 1.32
2 SCHPC500SF10 0.25 10 125 450 50 857 1018 1.30
3 SCHPC500SF20 0.25 20 125 400 100 857 1018 1.68
4 SCHPC500SF0 0.23 0 115 500 0 862 1023 1.52
5 SCHPC500SF10 0.23 10 115 450 50 862 1023 1.38
6 SCHPC500SF20 0.23 20 115 400 100 862 1023 1.60
7 SCHPC550SF0 0.25 0 137 550 0 829  983 1.32
8 SCHPC550SF10 0.25 10 137 495 55 829  983 1.30
9 SCHPC550SF20 0.25 20 137 440 110 829  983 1.68
10 SCHPC550SF0 0.23 0 126 550 0 833  990 1.52
11 SCHPC550SF10 0.23 10 126 495 55 833  990 1.43
12 SCHPC550SF20 0.23 20 126 440 110 833  990 1.80
13 SCHPC600SF0 0.25 0 150 600 0 800  950 1.32
14 SCHPC600SF10 0.25 10 150 540 55 800  950 1.60
15 SCHPC600SF20 0.25 20 150 480 110 800  950 1.87
16 SCHPC600SF0 0.23 0 138 600 0 795  943 1.58
17 SCHPC600SF10 0.23 10 138 540 55 795  943 2.17
18 SCHPC600SF20 0.23 20 138 480 110 795  943 2.48
174 Byung Wan Jo, Muhammad Ali Sikandar, Zafar Baloch, Amjad Naseer, Naveed Jan and Qaiser Jamal